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News Release

Employment Training Panel Honors Chairperson Barry Broad

SACRAMENTO - The California Employment Training Panel executive director Stewart Knox
today issued the following statement in honor of chairperson Barry Broad’s tenure with the
panel. Broad has served on the Employment Training Panel since 2002 and was appointed
chairperson by Governor Edmund G. Brown Jr. in 2011. Governor Gavin Newsom appointed
Broad to the California Agricultural Labor Relations Board on May 30:

“Barry has been an exceptional leader on the Employment Training Panel, especially in regard
to his focus on providing high-wage career pathways to California’s workforce. Through 17
years, he has led the panel in approving more than $1.4 billion in training funds to help California
businesses train nearly 1.4 million employees across 5,936 contracts. With an even hand, he
has worked closely with labor unions, employers, and training agencies to ensure workers are
trained for good-paying jobs and businesses can grow.

“With his extensive government relations and administrative law background, Barry has been
able to offer insight in guiding the panel to attract and retain businesses that contribute to
California’s economy. Through his term, Barry and the panel have developed key initiatives that
support job creation and retention, climate policy, apprenticeship training, nurse training,
veterans training, and training for individuals with disabilities.

“The Employment Training Panel has improved its services on his watch and appreciates his 17
years of leadership. The Employment Training Panel wishes Barry continued success in his new
role as Agricultural Labor Relations Board member.”

The Employment Training Panel is the state’s premier program supporting job creation and
retention through training. The panel reimburses employers for the costs of training existing
workers, funds training for unemployed workers to re-enter the workforce and helps to ensure
California businesses have the skilled workers they need to remain competitive.

For more information about the program, please visit www.etp.ca.gov, or call (916) 327-5578.

Listed below are the projects approved at the panel's June 28" meeting.

More details about each project can be found in the full panel packet.
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http://www.etp.ca.gov/
http://www.tracking.etp.ca.gov/PanelPackets/Packets/ETP%20Panel%20Packet%20201906.pdf

PROJECTS APPROVED

June 28, 2019
REVIEW AND ACTION ON PROPOSALS

Contractor

North Hollywood Regional Office
American Educational Systems, Inc. dba
American College of Healthcare and
Technology (Amendment)

Applus RTD USA Services, Inc. (Amendment)
Barco Uniforms, Inc.
Delta Pipeline Inc. (Amendment)

FreshPoint Southern California, Inc.

Laborers Training and Retraining Trust Fund
for Southern California

South Bay Workforce Investment Board
(Amendment)

Sun Valley Specialty Healthcare Inc. dba
Totally Kids (Amendment)

San Diego Regional Office
ATGM, Inc. dba SQA?
Boudreau Pipeline Corporation (Amendment)

N.E.C.A/I.B.E.W Inland Training Fund

Sheet Metal and Air Conditioning
Apprenticeship andJourneyman Training
Fund of San Diego

Universal Health Services of Rancho Springs,
Inc. dba Southwest Healthcare System

San Francisco Bay Area Regional Office

Communications & Power Industries, LLC

G & C Auto Body, Inc. (Amendment)

City/County

Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside, San
Diego, San Bernardino

Kern

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Imperial, Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles,
Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino,
San Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa
Barbara, Ventura

Statewide

Los Angeles

Orange

Riverside

San Bernardino, Riverside, Mono,
Inyo

San Diego, Imperial

Riverside

Santa Clara, Ventura, Sacramento

Statewide

Contract Amt.

$169,580

$144,300
$149,960
$48,048

$341,584

$749,706

$131,517

$36,540

$169,000
$80,002
$742,620

$437,930

$509,600

$84,617

$150,722



Pipe Trades Apprentice and Journeymen

Trust Fund for San Mateo County >an Mateo 2538,290
The Corporation for Manufacturin

porati dractunng Northern California $749,808
Excellence (Manex)
Sacramento Regional Office
College of the Sequoias (Amendment) Kings, Tulare $237,289
Flory Industries Stanislaus $246,905

Fresno, Los Angeles, Sacramento,

Health Net, Inc. (Critical Proposal) San Bernardino $605,705
Poindexter Nut Company, Inc. Fresno $139,840
Central Office - Program Projects Unit
Apprentice and Journeymen Training Trust Imperial, I_nyo, .Kern, Los Angele;,
. . . Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino,
Fund of the Southern CaliforniaPlumbingand ! . . $748,440
L. San Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa
Piping Industry
Barbara, Ventura
Central Valley - Mother Lode Plumbers, Pipe .
. . ) . X .~ CountiesServed:
and Refrigeration Fitters Joint Apprenticeship . . $387,330
- . San Joaquin, Stanislaus
Training Committee
Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside, San
Finishing Trades Institute of District Council Bernardino, Imperial, Kern, Mono, $749,145
36 Joint Apprenticeship Training Trust Fund Inyo, San Diego, San Luis Obispo, ’
Santa Barbara, Ventura
Los Angeles, Orange, San Diego,
JVS SoCal Ventura, Kern, San Bernardino, $748,638

Riverside



Proposals Approved By Delegation Order

For 3/19/19 - 6/17/19

Contractor

North Hollywood Regional Office

Calpipe Industries, LLC

Lusive Décor

Nissin Foods (U.S.A.) Company, Inc.
OFRS, Inc.

Remedial Transportation Services, Inc.

San Diego Regional Office
A-Tech Consulting, Inc.
A-Z Bus Sales, Inc. (AB118)

Breeze IT, Inc.

Cannon Building Services, Inc.

ESL PowerSystemes, Inc.
Glazing Concepts, Inc.
HealthQuest Laboratories, Inc.
Inland Mechanical Services, Inc.
Kab Laboratories, Inc.

LSA Associates, Inc.

Nextgen Associates, Inc.

One World Distribution, Inc. dba One World
Direct Fulfillment Center

PacificCompanies, Inc. (Amendment)
PacificMasonry Walls, Inc.
Pacific Medical Group, Inc.

Pavement Recycling Systemes, Inc.

Primary Freight Services, Inc.
Rich Products Corporation

Rolls-Royce High Temperature Composites,
Inc.

RSI Systems, Inc. dba RSI Security

< $75,000

City/County

Ventura, Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Kern

Orange
Sacramento, San Bernadino
Orange

Orange and San Diego
Riverside

Riverside

Orange

Riverside

San Diego

Statewide

San Diego, Orange, San Bernardino,

Ventura and Los Angeles

Riverside

Orange
Orange
Orange

Kern, San Diego, San Bernardino,
Orange, Riverside, Los Angeles,
Ventura, Yolo

Orange
Orange

Orange

San Diego
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Contract Amt.

$70,840

$71,500
$24,388
$24,960
$65,520

$46,670
$62,920
$15,210

$39,520

$51,090
$55,900
$74,100
$16,016
$52,000
$95,550

$60,320

$16,380

$28,820
$62,608
$72,310

$46,410

$74,100
$43,680
$60,580

$15,600



Ruuhwa Dann and Associates, Inc. dba Cal
Micro Recycling

Scram of California, Inc. (Amendment)

Undersea Systems International, Inc. dba
Ocean Technology Systems

VCA Consultants, Inc.

Walashek Industrial & Marine, Inc.

Zonson Customization, Inc. dba Z
Customization

Sacramento Regional Office

Bennett & Bennett, Inc.

Graham Packaging PET Technologies, Inc.
(Critical Proposal)

Klean Kanteen, Inc.

Siskiyou County Economic Development
Council

The NeilJones Food Company dba San
Benito Foods

San Bernardino

Butte, Fresno, Los Angeles, Orange,
Placer, San Bernardino, San Diego,
San Mateo, Santa Barbara, Ventura

Orange

Orange, Alameda
San Diego

San Diego

Fresno, Kern, Kings, Stanislaus,
Tulare

Stanislaus
Butte

Siskiyou

San Benito

$40,560

$30,294

$34,320

$73,600
$46,800

$44,720

$12,740

$81,120
$87,880
$58,658

$74,980



