

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Employment Training Panel



Gavin Newsom GOVERNOR

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: July 2, 2019

CONTACT: Geri Giron

(916) 327-5578

News Release

Employment Training Panel Honors Chairperson Barry Broad

SACRAMENTO – The California Employment Training Panel executive director Stewart Knox today issued the following statement in honor of chairperson Barry Broad's tenure with the panel. Broad has served on the Employment Training Panel since 2002 and was appointed chairperson by Governor Edmund G. Brown Jr. in 2011. Governor Gavin Newsom appointed Broad to the California Agricultural Labor Relations Board on May 30:

"Barry has been an exceptional leader on the Employment Training Panel, especially in regard to his focus on providing high-wage career pathways to California's workforce. Through 17 years, he has led the panel in approving more than \$1.4 billion in training funds to help California businesses train nearly 1.4 million employees across 5,936 contracts. With an even hand, he has worked closely with labor unions, employers, and training agencies to ensure workers are trained for good-paying jobs and businesses can grow.

"With his extensive government relations and administrative law background, Barry has been able to offer insight in guiding the panel to attract and retain businesses that contribute to California's economy. Through his term, Barry and the panel have developed key initiatives that support job creation and retention, climate policy, apprenticeship training, nurse training, veterans training, and training for individuals with disabilities.

"The Employment Training Panel has improved its services on his watch and appreciates his 17 years of leadership. The Employment Training Panel wishes Barry continued success in his new role as Agricultural Labor Relations Board member."

The Employment Training Panel is the state's premier program supporting job creation and retention through training. The panel reimburses employers for the costs of training existing workers, funds training for unemployed workers to re-enter the workforce and helps to ensure California businesses have the skilled workers they need to remain competitive.

For more information about the program, please visit www.etp.ca.gov, or call (916) 327-5578.

Listed below are the projects approved at the panel's June 28th meeting.

More details about each project can be found in the full panel packet.

###

PROJECTS APPROVED

June 28, 2019

REVIEW AND ACTION ON PROPOSALS

Contractor	City/County	Contract Amt.
North Hollywood Regional Office		
American Educational Systems, Inc. dba American College of Healthcare and Technology (Amendment)	Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside, San Diego, San Bernardino	\$169,580
Applus RTD USA Services, Inc. (Amendment)	Kern	\$144,300
Barco Uniforms, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$149,960
Delta Pipeline Inc. (Amendment)	Los Angeles	\$48,048
FreshPoint Southern California, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$341,584
Laborers Training and Retraining Trust Fund for Southern California	Imperial, Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino, San Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura	\$749,706
South Bay Workforce Investment Board (Amendment)	Statewide	\$131,517
Sun Valley Specialty Healthcare Inc. dba Totally Kids (Amendment)	Los Angeles	\$36,540
San Diego Regional Office		
ATGM, Inc. dba SQA ²	Orange	\$169,000
Boudreau Pipeline Corporation (Amendment)	Riverside	\$80,002
N.E.C.A/I.B.E.W Inland Training Fund	San Bernardino, Riverside, Mono, Inyo	\$742,620
Sheet Metal and Air Conditioning Apprenticeship and Journeyman Training Fund of San Diego	San Diego, Imperial	\$437,930
Universal Health Services of Rancho Springs, Inc. dba Southwest Healthcare System	Riverside	\$509,600
San Francisco Bay Area Regional Office		
Communications & Power Industries, LLC	Santa Clara, Ventura, Sacramento	\$84,617
G & C Auto Body, Inc. (Amendment)	Statewide	\$150,722

Pipe Trades Apprentice and Journeymen Trust Fund for San Mateo County	San Mateo	\$538,290
The Corporation for Manufacturing Excellence (Manex)	Northern California	\$749,808
Sacramento Regional Office		
College of the Sequoias (Amendment)	Kings, Tulare	\$237,289
Flory Industries	Stanislaus	\$246,905
Health Net, Inc. (Critical Proposal)	Fresno, Los Angeles, Sacramento, San Bernardino	\$605,705
Poindexter Nut Company, Inc.	Fresno	\$139,840
Central Office - Program Projects Unit		
Apprentice and Journeymen Training Trust Fund of the Southern California Plumbing and Piping Industry	Imperial, Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino, San Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura	\$748,440
Central Valley - Mother Lode Plumbers, Pipe and Refrigeration Fitters Joint Apprenticeship Training Committee	Counties Served: San Joaquin, Stanislaus	\$387,330
Finishing Trades Institute of District Council 36 Joint Apprenticeship Training Trust Fund	Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino, Imperial, Kern, Mono, Inyo, San Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura	\$749,145
JVS SoCal	Los Angeles, Orange, San Diego, Ventura, Kern, San Bernardino, Riverside	\$748,638

Proposals Approved By Delegation Order For 3/19/19 - 6/17/19 $\leq $75,000$

Contractor	City/County	Contract Amt.
North Hollywood Regional Office		
Calpipe Industries, LLC	Ventura, Los Angeles	\$70,840
Lusive Décor	Los Angeles	\$71,500
Nissin Foods (U.S.A.) Company, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$24,388
OFRS, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$24,960
Remedial Transportation Services, Inc.	Kern	\$65,520
San Diego Regional Office		
A-Tech Consulting, Inc.	Orange	\$46,670
A-Z Bus Sales, Inc. (AB118)	Sacramento, San Bernadino	\$62,920
Breeze IT, Inc.	Orange	\$15,210
Cannon Building Services, Inc.	Orange and San Diego	\$39,520
ESL Power Systems, Inc.	Riverside	\$51,090
Glazing Concepts, Inc.	Riverside	\$55,900
HealthQuest Laboratories, Inc.	Orange	\$74,100
Inland Mechanical Services, Inc.	Riverside	\$16,016
Kab Laboratories, Inc.	San Diego	\$52,000
LSA Associates, Inc.	Statewide	\$95,550
Nextgen Associates, Inc.	San Diego, Orange, San Bernardino, Ventura and Los Angeles	\$60,320
One World Distribution, Inc. dba One World Direct Fulfillment Center	Riverside	\$16,380
Pacific Companies, Inc. (Amendment)	Orange	\$28,820
Pacific Masonry Walls, Inc.	Orange	\$62,608
Pacific Medical Group, Inc.	Orange	\$72,310
Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.	Kern, San Diego, San Bernardino, Orange, Riverside, Los Angeles, Ventura, Yolo	\$46,410
Primary Freight Services, Inc.	Orange	\$74,100
Rich Products Corporation	Orange	\$43,680
Rolls-Royce High Temperature Composites, Inc.	Orange	\$60,580
RSI Systems, Inc. dba RSI Security	San Diego	\$15,600

Ruuhwa Dann and Associates, Inc. dba Cal Micro Recycling	San Bernardino	\$40,560
Scram of California, Inc. (Amendment)	Butte, Fresno, Los Angeles, Orange, Placer, San Bernardino, San Diego, San Mateo, Santa Barbara, Ventura	\$30,294
Undersea Systems International, Inc. dba Ocean Technology Systems	Orange	\$34,320
VCA Consultants, Inc.	Orange, Alameda	\$73,600
Walashek Industrial & Marine, Inc.	San Diego	\$46,800
Zonson Customization, Inc. dba Z Customization	San Diego	\$44,720
Sacramento Regional Office		
Bennett & Bennett, Inc.	Fresno, Kern, Kings, Stanislaus, Tulare	\$12,740
Graham Packaging PET Technologies, Inc. (Critical Proposal)	Stanislaus	\$81,120
Klean Kanteen, Inc.	Butte	\$87,880
Siskiyou County Economic Development Council	Siskiyou	\$58,658
The Neil Jones Food Company dba San Benito Foods	San Benito	\$74,980